
FENCE STRETCHER  PART# 5038HO 

 

Take all parts out of box. 

 

First you will slide the Main Hitch Member and slide it into the hitch. The end with the 7 holes will slide into 

the hitch. 

 

Now a*ach the Spool Holder Rack to the Main Hitch Member top por+on at the height preference. 

NOTE there is a second set of holes in case you want to add another Spool Holder Rack to run two lines. 

A*ach per picture using the 2 – 5/8 x 3-1/4 bolts and Nylock nuts. 

 

Now a*ach the right and le3 incline plates. The form on the plate will face outward, a*ach with the 3/8 x 2-

1/4 bolts and nylock nuts. NOTE: on the far back bolt there is a flat washer on the outside with the nut. 

 

You will need to a*ach the slo*ed stop gate 1 on each side using the 3/8 x 1/2 shoulder bolt 3/8 flat washer 

and the 5/16 nylock nut. Do not +ghten all the way this need to be able to move. 

 

 

 

ITEM PART# QTY. DESCRIPTION

1 5038-70 1 Main Hitch Member

2 5038-65 1 Spool Holder Rack

3 5038-60 1 Axel

4 5038-1 1 Left Incline Plate

5 5038-2 1 Right Incline Plate

6 5038-9 1 Roller Washer

7 5038-3 2 Slotted Stop Gate

8 HDW9132 2 5/8 x 3-1/4 Hex Bolt

9 HDW9438 2 5/8 Nylock Nut

10 HDW9121 4 3/8 x 2-1/4 Carriage Bolt

11 HDW7061 4 3/8 Nylock Nut

12 HDW9001 4 3/8 Flat Washer

13 HDW7058 2 5/16 Nylock Nut

14 HDW9448 2 3/8 x 1/2 Shoulder Bolt

15 HDW9065 2 1-1/2 Square Tube Plug



 

FENCE STRETCHER  PART# 5038HO 

 

Once the fence stretcher is assembled you can slide the Axel through a roll of wire  and place the Roll Washer 

on. 

 

Flip open the Slo*ed stop gates place axel with wire into the incline plates and then flip and lock down the 

slo*ed stop gates. 

 

USE with cau+on. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                             Ques+ons or comments call 320-964-1616 Monday thru Thursday &:00 to 4:30 CST 

 

                                                                                               INST5038HO 


